BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO 1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203	Docket Number: 48962
Petitioner:	
HENRY GAFFNEY,	
V.	
Respondent:	
PARK COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	
ORDER ON STIPULATION	

**THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION** entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

## FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: R0031489

Category: Valuation Property Type: Vacant Land

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2007 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2007 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

Total Value:\$53,512

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

**ORDER:** 

1

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2007 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Park County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 19th day of November 2009.



**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

aren & He

Karen E.

Debra a. Baumbach

Debra A. Baumbach

correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

I hereby certify that this is a true and

Melissa Nord

ł

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

NOV 16 2009

RECEIVED

PARK COUNTY ASSESSORS OFFICE

Docket Number: <u>48962</u> Single County Schedule Number: <u>R0031489</u>

STIPULATION (As to Tax	x Year2007 Actual Value)	2009
Henry Gaffney	,	ASSESS
Petitioner,		9 Pit
VS.		<b>12:</b> 57
PARK	COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.	

Respondent.

e. :

Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.

Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this stipulation is described as: SANTA MARIA RANCH LOT 16  $\,$ 

\_\_\_\_\_

2. The subject property is classified as <u>VACANT LAND</u> (what type of property).

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year 2007:

Land	\$	65,326.(	00
Improvements	\$	0.0	0
Total	\$_	65,326.0	0

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land	\$ 58,328.00
Improvements	\$ 0.00
Total	\$ 58,328.00

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ actual value for the subject property:

S. N.

Land	\$_	53,512.00
Improvements	\$_	0.00
Total	\$_	53,512.00

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year <u>2007</u>.

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: A REDUCTION IN LAND VALUE WAS MADE DUE TO AN ADJUSTMENT IN THE LAND CHARACTERISTIC, VIEW.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on <u>January 21</u>, 2009 (date) at <u>8:30 AM</u> (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

DATED this 10TH day of DECEMBER 2008 ~ SEE it GELOWI Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization Address: Address: Henry Gaffney HERBERT C. (LEE) PHILLIPS 3500 S. King St, Unit 125 PARK COUNTY BOCC DENVER, CO 80236 PO BOX 1373 FAIRPLAY, CO 80440 Telephone: (504)701-5277 Telephone: (/19)836-62UI County Address: DAVID B WISSEL PO BOX 636 FAIRPLAY. CO 80440 Telephone: (719) 836-4180 IT to understood taqueed that this settle mentualue is a compromise and is not to 2be construed as an aqueeneent that this is the petitioner's perceived actual value of The ciling the petitioner's perceived actual value of \* IT is understood Me subject

## RECEIVED

NOV 16 2009

## PARK COUNTY ASSESSORS OFFICE

T 1 40% 6003

iii 10:

BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

Docket Number: <u>48962</u> Single County Schedule Number: <u>R0031489</u>

STIPULATION (As to Tax Year \_\_\_\_\_ Actual Value)

Henry Gaffney

Petitioner,

vs.

PARK

\_ COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION,

Respondent.

Petitioner(s) and Respondent hereby enter into this Stipulation regarding the tax year 2007 valuation of the subject property, and jointly move the Board of Assessment Appeals to enter its order based on this stipulation.

Petitioner(s) and Respondent agree and stipulate as follows:

1. The property subject to this stipulation is described as: SANTA MARIA RANCH LOT 16

2. The subject property is classified as <u>VACANT LAND</u> (what type of property).

3. The County Assessor originally assigned the following actual value to the subject property for tax year \_\_\_\_\_2007

Land \$ 65,326\_00 Improvements \$ 0.00 Total \$ 65,326\_00

4. After a timely appeal to the Board of Equalization, the Board of Equalization valued the subject property as follows:

Land	\$ 58,328	.00
Improvements	\$ Ó	.00
Total	\$ 58.328	.00

5. After further review and negotiation, Petitioner(s) and County Board of Equalization agree to the following tax year \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ actual value for the subject property:

 Land
 \$ 53,512.00

 Improvements
 \$ 0.00

 Total
 \$ 53,512.00

6. The valuation, as established above, shall be binding only with respect to tax year \_\_\_\_\_\_?

7. Brief narrative as to why the reduction was made: A REDUCTION IN LAND VALUE WAS MADE DUE TO AN ADJUSTMENT IN THE LAND CHARACTERISTIC, VIEW.

8. Both parties agree that the hearing scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals on <u>January 21, 2009</u> (date) at <u>8:30 AM</u> (time) be vacated or a hearing has not yet been scheduled before the Board of Assessment Appeals.

DECEMBER 2008 DATED this 101 day of 588 x 62100 Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization Address: Address: Henry Gaffney HERBERT C. (LEE) PHILLIPS 3500 S. King St, Unit 125 PARK COUNTY BOCC DENVER, CO 80236 PO BOX 1373 FAIRPLAY. CO 80440 Telephone: (504)701-5277 (173)830-470T Telephone: Countv Address: DAVID B WISSEL PO BOX 636 FAIRPLAY. CO 80440 Telephone: (719)836-4180 \* It to understood & aquie ed that this settle usulvalue is a compromise and is not to 2be construed as an aquee meent that this is the petiticness perceived actual value of the city of the petiticness perceived actual value of The subject